CITY OF FRESNO

DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 7/1/19 - 7/31/19)

Type NO.

1. RESIDENTIAL
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence
B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living
Subtotal

2. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)

B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.

D - Signs

E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

Subtotal

3. COMMERCIAL

A - Parking Garages

B - Garages (Repair)

C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)

G - Day Care Facilities

H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

Subtotal

4. INDUSTRIAL

A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

Subtotal
5. HOSTPITALS
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT
8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

171

178

19
17
18

60

241

VALUATIONS

$50,108,544
$5,136,390

$55,244,934

$758,373

$76,400
$228,730
$413,300

$0
$1,476,803

$300,000
$300,000

$1,500,000

$2,100,000

$58,821,737

BUILDING
AREA

494,256
42,518

536,774

672

2,000
38,459

9,950

50,409

587,855



DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

CITY OF FRESNO

FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 7/1/19 - 7/31/19)

Type NO. VALUATIONS
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence 71 $1,562,417
B - Multi-Family 33 $105,400
C. Commercial Additions 2 $166,000
D. Commercial Alterations 53 $5,724,902
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial 11 $341,300
G - Reroof Multi-Family 14 $210,960
H - Reroof Single Family Residence 168 $1,471,219
| - General/Miscellaneous
Subtotal 352 $9,582,198
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence 331 $13,245,029
B - Commercial 11 $1,425,445
Subtotal 342 $14,670,474
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence 5
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial/Industrial 2
Subtotal 7
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING 21
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS 722 $24,252,672
GRAND TOTAL 963 $83,074,409
2/ /20
Date :

BUILDING
AREA

12,247

0
3,968
128,127

144,342

144,342

732,197

_.—/

City of Fresnc;/BuiIding and Safety Services Division

uilding Official, Pleaning-and Development Department



