## CITY OF FRESNO DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 7/1/19 - 7/31/19)

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	171	\$50,108,544	494,256
B - Multi-Family Residence	7	\$5,136,390	42,518
C - Hotels, Motels			
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living			
Subtotal	178	\$55,244,934	536,774
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.		¥35,= 1 1, <b>00</b> 1	000,114
A - Swimming Pools (Public)			
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	19	\$758,373	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	17	\$76,400	672
D - Signs	18	\$228,730	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	4	\$413,300	0
F - Temporary Structures	2	\$0	0
Subtotal	- 60	\$1,476,803	672
3. COMMERCIAL  A - Parking Garages  B - Garages (Repair)  C - Retail Sales  D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.  E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)  F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)  G - Day Care Facilities	i i	\$300,000 \$300,000 \$1,500,000	2,000 38,459 9,950
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy			
Subtotal	3	\$2,100,000	50,409
4. INDUSTRIAL			
A - Storage			
B - Manufacturing			
Subtotal	0		
5. HOSTPITALS			
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS 7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT 8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS 9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS			5
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	241	\$58,821,737	587,855

## CITY OF FRESNO **DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT** FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 7/1/19 - 7/31/19)

Туре	NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS			7 11 12 7 1
A - Single Family Residence	71	\$1,562,417	12,247
B - Multi-Family	33	\$105,400	0
C. Commercial Additions	2	\$166,000	3,968
D. Commercial Alterations	53	\$5,724,902	128,127
E - Industrial			
F - Reroof Commercial	11	\$341,300	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	14	\$210,960	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	168	\$1,471,219	0
I - General/Miscellaneous			
Subtotal	352	\$9,582,198	144,342
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS			
A - Single Family Residence	331	\$13,245,029	
B - Commercial	. 11	\$1,425,445	
Subtotal	342	\$14,670,474	
12. DEMOLITION			
A - Single Family Residence	5		
B - Multi-Family			
C. Commercial/Industrial	2		
Subtotal	7		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS			
14. GRADING	21		
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS	722	\$24,252,672	144,342
GRAND TOTAL	963	\$83,074,409	732,197

Date

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division